position or office with, been employed by or otherwise has had any material relationship with us or our affiliates during the three years prior to
the date of this prospectus; or (ii) is a broker-dealer or an affiliate of a broker-dealer.  Based on information provided to us, none of the selling
shareholders that are affiliates of broker-dealers, if any, purchased shares of our common stock outside the ordinary course of business or, at the
time of their acquisition of shares of our common stock, had any agreements, understandings or arrangements with any other persons, directly or
indirectly, to dispose of the shares.

Except as indicated in the footnotes to this table, the persons named in the table have sole voting and investment control with respect to all
shares of our common stock shown as beneficially owned by them.  We may amend or supplement this prospectus from time to time in the
future to update or change this list and shares which may be resold.

Shares of Common Stock
Beneficially Owned

Prior to Offering (1)

Number of Shares
of Common Stock

Being Offered

Shares of Common Stock
to be Beneficially Owned

After Offering (2)
Name of Selling Shareholder Number Percentage Number Number Percentage

Berenholz Capital Growth LLC (3) 67,800 1.2% 50,000 17,800 *

Michael E. Cahr 65,000 1.2% 65,000 0 *

Myron Cohn & Martin Cohn, JT TEN (4) 83,210 1.5% 50,000 33,210 *

Daniel Greenberg (5) 61,500 1.1% 40,000 21,500 *

William M. Hitchcock 50,000 * 50,000 0 *

Investment Strategies Fund LP (6) 50,000 * 50,000 0 *

Levy Harkins & Co., Inc. Profit Sharing Plan
(7) 33,034 * 25,000 8,034 *

Edwin A. Levy 107,992 2.0% 50,000 57,992 1.1%

John W. Pagnucco 165,847 3.0% 50,000 115,847 2.1%

Pyramid Partners, L.P. (8) 300,000 5.5% 50,000 250,000 4.6%

Sandra F. Pessin (9) 492,940 9.0% 200,000 292,940 5.3%

St. Albans Global Management, LLLP (10) 170,000 3.1% 170,000 0 *

Barry Neal Wish 65,000 1.2% 65,000 0 *

*Less than one percent.

Edgar Filing: APPLIANCE RECYCLING CENTERS OF AMERICA INC /MN - Form S-3/A

23

(1) Beneficial ownership is determined under Section 13(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and generally includes voting or
investment power with respect to securities and includes any securities that grant the selling shareholder the right to acquire common stock
within 60 days of April 26, 2010.  There were 5,492,777 shares of common stock outstanding as of April 26, 2010.

11

Edgar Filing: APPLIANCE RECYCLING CENTERS OF AMERICA INC /MN - Form S-3/A

24

Table of Contents

(2) Assumes the sale of all shares of common stock offered by this prospectus.